
 

 

 
 

To:                    Distribution    
 

From:                Emma I. Darnell, Vice-Chair, District 5 

Fulton County Board of Commissioners 
 

Subject:            LEGISLATIVE ALERT: H.B. 171 (“The Fulton County  

Resegregation Bill)  
 

Date:                 March 14, 2013 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

H.B. 171 is now in the Senate. If it is adopted by the Senate, and signed by the 

Governor, it will become law. On Friday, March 1 (“Bloody Friday”), H.B. 171 

passed the Republican-controlled House. It reduces the number of candidates 

minority voters can elect to the Fulton County Commission from 3 to 2. It also 

places two (2) minority district commissioners in the same district by drawing 

a line from the City of Fairburn to Hamilton Holmes Drive in Southwest 

Atlanta.  

 

Contact information for members of the Georgia Senate is listed on the back.   

 

“If not us, WHO? If not now, WHEN?” 
 

 

 

 

 

 

For more information, contact Commissioner Darnell by e-mail at emma.darnell@fultoncountyga.gov or 

by phone at (404) 612-8222. 

             (OVER) 

mailto:emma.darnell@fultoncountyga.gov


 

 

2013 Georgia Senate 

Senator John   Albers  (404) 463-8055  info@senatoralbers.com 

Senator Don  Balfour  (404) 656-0095  don.balfour@senate.ga.gov 
Senator Brandon Beach   (404) 463-1378  brandon.beach@senate.ga.gov  

Senator Charlie Bethel  (404) 651-7738  charlie.bethel@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Gloria Butler  (404) 656-0075  gloria.butler@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Earl "Buddy" Carter (404) 656-5109   bcarter331@aol.com 
Senator Jason Carter    (404) 463-1376  jason.carter@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Ronnie Chance  (404) 463-1366  ronnie.chance@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Bill Cowsert  (404) 463-1383  bill.cowsert@senate.ga.gov 
Senator Mike Crane  (404) 656-6446  mike.crane@senate.ga.gov   

Senator John D. Crosby  (404) 463-5258  John.Crosby@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Gail Davenport  (404) 463-5260  gail.davenport@senate.ga.gov 
Senator Hardie Davis  (404) 656-0340  hardie.davis@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Mike Dugan  (404) 656-0036  Mike.Dugan@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Vincent Fort    (404) 656-5091   vincent.fort@senate.ga.gov                   

Senator Frank Ginn  (404) 656-4700  frank.ginn@senate.ga.gov 
Senator Tim Golden  (404) 656-7580  tim.golden@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Steve Gooch  (404) 656-9221   steve.gooch@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Ed Harbison  (404) 656-0074  ed.harbison@senate.ga.gov 
Senator Tyler Harper  (404) 463-5263  Tyler.Harper@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Bill Heath  (404) 656-3943  billheath@billheath.net 

Senator Steve Henson  (404) 656-0085  stevehenson@mindspring.com 
Senator Hunter Hill    (404) 463-2518  hunter.hill@senate.ga.gov   

Senator Jack Hill  (404) 656-5038  jack.hill@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Judson Hill    (404) 656-0150  judson@judsonhill.com             

Senator Chuck Hufstetler (404) 656-0034  Chuck.Hufstetler@senate.ga.gov 
Senator Lester G. Jackson (404) 463-5261   lester.jackson@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Bill Jackson  (404) 651-7738  bill.jackson@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Donzella James     (404) 463-1379  donzella.james@senate.ga.gov  
Senator Rick Jeffares  (404) 651-7738  rick.jeffares@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Burt Jones  (404) 656-0082  Burt.Jones@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Emanuel Jones  (404) 656-0502  emanj@mindspring.com 

Senator William Ligon  (404) 656-0045  william.ligon@senate.ga.gov 
Senator Barry Loudermilk   (404) 656-0065    barry@barryloudermilk.com 

Senator David Lucas, Sr.    (404) 656-5035     David.Lucas@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Josh McKoon     (404) 463-3931   jrm2016@yahoo.com 
Senator Fran Millar    (404) 463-2260  fran.millar@senate.ga.gov   

Senator Butch Miller    (404) 656-6578     butch.miller@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Jeff Mullis     (404) 656-0057    jeff.mullis@senate.ga.gov 
Senator Jack Murphy     (404) 656-7127    jack.murphy@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Nan Orrock    (404) 463-8054   nan.orrock@senate.ga.gov    

Senator Ronald Ramsey, Sr.   (404) 463-2598    ronald.ramsey@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Valencia Seay     (404) 656-5095     valencia.seay@senate.ga.gov 
Senator David Shafer    (404) 656-0048  david.shafer@senate.ga.gov   

Senator Freddie Powell Sims   (404) 463-5259  freddie.sims@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Cecil Staton     (404) 656-5039    cecil.staton@senate.ga.gov 
Senator Jesse Stone     (404) 463-1314    jesse.stone@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Horacena Tate    (404) 463-8053  horacena.tate@senate.ga.gov   

Senator Curt Thompson  (404) 463-1318  curt@curtthompson.com 
Senator Steve Thompson   (404) 656-0083  steve.thompson@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Lindsey Tippins (404) 657-0406    lindsey.tippins@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Ross Tolleson   (404) 656-0081  ross.tolleson@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Renee Unterman   (404) 463-1368    Renee.Unterman@senate.ga.gov 
Senator John Wilkinson   (404) 463-5257  john.wilkinson@senate.ga.gov 

Senator Tommie Williams   (404) 656-0089   tommie.williams@senate.ga.gov 
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